of  this  position  of  law,  this  Court  holds  that  the  applicant  is 

entitled to bail on the ground of default and pass the following 

order.

O R D E R

(i) The application is allowed.

(ii) The applicant is to be released on bail on his 

furnishing P.R. and S.B. of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty 

five thousand) on condition that he is not to tamper 

with the prosecution witnesses. 

[ T. V. NALAWADE ]
              Vacation Judge    

ssc/